

Monroe County Road Commission

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2016 HMA Paving
Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling, resurfacing and aggregate shoulders on various roads in Monroe County, Michigan
Location: Monroe County, Michigan
Projects(s): 2016 HMA Paving

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,823,902.50	7.64%	0.00%
1	(03171) Gerken Paving, Inc.	\$1,694,386.40	0.00%	-7.10%
2	(05184) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.	\$1,923,777.40	13.53%	5.47%
3	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$2,163,063.90	27.66%	18.59%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Gerken Paving, Inc.		(2) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	3020050 Aggregate Base, Conditioning	1,950	Syd	\$1.500	\$2,925.000	\$1.900	\$3,705.000	\$2.050	\$3,997.500
0002	3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	11,660	Syd	\$1.750	\$20,405.000	\$1.140	\$13,292.400	\$1.140	\$13,292.400
0003	3070121 Shoulder, CI II	5,060	Ton	\$27.000	\$136,620.000	\$22.350	\$113,091.000	\$32.420	\$164,045.200
0004	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	7	Ea	\$450.000	\$3,150.000	\$550.000	\$3,850.000	\$500.000	\$3,500.000
0005	4030390 Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	7	Ea	\$300.000	\$2,100.000	\$475.000	\$3,325.000	\$400.000	\$2,800.000
0006	4037050 _ Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	8	Ea	\$800.000	\$6,400.000	\$675.000	\$5,400.000	\$700.000	\$5,600.000
0007	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	54,770	Syd	\$1.500	\$82,155.000	\$1.400	\$76,678.000	\$1.310	\$71,748.700
0008	5010005 HMA Surface, Rem	9,835	Syd	\$2.500	\$24,587.500	\$1.700	\$16,719.500	\$2.750	\$27,046.250
0009	5010008 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,340	Syd	\$10.000	\$13,400.000	\$10.500	\$14,070.000	\$10.000	\$13,400.000
0010	5010025 Hand Patching	35	Ton	\$200.000	\$7,000.000	\$140.000	\$4,900.000	\$74.000	\$2,590.000
0011	5017011 _ HMA Base Repair, Rem	100	Syd	\$50.000	\$5,000.000	\$41.500	\$4,150.000	\$56.740	\$5,674.000
0012	5017031 _ HMA, 5E1, 3% Air Voids	7,335	Ton	\$65.000	\$476,775.000	\$59.500	\$436,432.500	\$66.910	\$490,784.850
0013	5017031 _ HMA, LVSP, 3% Air Voids	12,945	Ton	\$60.000	\$776,700.000	\$58.500	\$757,282.500	\$63.600	\$823,302.000
0014	5017031 _ HMA, Ultra-Thin, Medium Volume	1,260	Ton	\$72.000	\$90,720.000	\$66.000	\$83,160.000	\$86.650	\$109,179.000
0015	5017031 _ HMA, Zone Patching, LVSP, 3% Air Voids	2,250	Ton	\$75.000	\$168,750.000	\$66.000	\$148,500.000	\$79.850	\$179,662.500
0016	8120231 Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	120	Ft	\$1.500	\$180.000	\$1.800	\$216.000	\$1.000	\$120.000

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Gerken Paving, Inc.		(2) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8120241	4,690	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Type R, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	\$1.500	\$7,035.000	\$2.050	\$9,614.500	\$1.500	\$7,035.000
Bid Totals:						\$1,823,902.50		\$1,694,386.40		\$1,923,777.40

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	3020050	1,950	Syd	\$5.000	\$9,750.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	Aggregate Base, Conditioning								
0002	3050002	11,660	Syd	\$1.140	\$13,292.400		\$0.000		\$0.000
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping								
0003	3070121	5,060	Ton	\$42.500	\$215,050.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	Shoulder, CI II								
0004	4030005	7	Ea	\$1,725.000	\$12,075.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0005	4030390	7	Ea	\$1,725.000	\$12,075.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering								
0006	4037050	8	Ea	\$1,975.000	\$15,800.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	_ Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0007	5010002	54,770	Syd	\$1.250	\$68,462.500		\$0.000		\$0.000
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0008	5010005	9,835	Syd	\$3.000	\$29,505.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	HMA Surface, Rem								
0009	5010008	1,340	Syd	\$8.000	\$10,720.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem								
0010	5010025	35	Ton	\$300.000	\$10,500.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	Hand Patching								
0011	5017011	100	Syd	\$35.000	\$3,500.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	_ HMA Base Repair, Rem								
0012	5017031	7,335	Ton	\$78.000	\$572,130.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	_ HMA, 5E1, 3% Air Voids								
0013	5017031	12,945	Ton	\$65.500	\$847,897.500		\$0.000		\$0.000
	_ HMA, LVSP, 3% Air Voids								
0014	5017031	1,260	Ton	\$94.000	\$118,440.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	_ HMA, Ultra-Thin, Medium Volume								
0015	5017031	2,250	Ton	\$97.500	\$219,375.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	_ HMA, Zone Patching, LVSP, 3% Air Voids								
0016	8120231	120	Ft	\$0.300	\$36.000		\$0.000		\$0.000
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8120241	4,690	Ft		\$0.950	\$4,455.500		\$0.000		\$0.000
Pavt Mrkg, Type R, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp										
Bid Totals:						\$2,163,063.90				